
How much attention does the Government of Canada pay to the people in your province when making policy decisions?

 
   
 
 
  

Total
-------

BC
--------

AB
--------

SK
--------

MB
--------

Female
--------

Male
--------

18-34
-------

35-49
-------

50-64
-------

65+
-------

 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y)
 

Total 3800 1681 1343 353 423 1933 1840 1038 982 920 860
Unweighted Total 3800 1000 1000 800 1000 2030 1749 886 1055 993 866
A lot 9% 9% 12% 6% 7% 7% 11% 13% 9% 8% 7%
Some 41% 45% 39% 31% 43% 40% 42% 47% 39% 36% 41%
Not too much 31% 29% 31% 34% 33% 34% 27% 28% 31% 31% 33%
Almost none 19% 17% 19% 30% 17% 19% 19% 13% 21% 25% 18%
Pays Attention 50% 53% 51% 36% 49% 48% 53% 59% 48% 44% 48%
Doesn't Pay Attention To 50% 47% 49% 64% 51% 52% 47% 41% 52% 56% 52%

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?  My province’s interests are well represented in the federal government’s decision making

 
   
 
 
  

Total
-------

BC
--------

AB
--------

SK
--------

MB
--------

Female
--------

Male
--------

18-34
-------

35-49
-------

50-64
-------

65+
-------

 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y)
 

Total 3800 1681 1343 353 423 1933 1840 1038 982 920 860
Unweighted Total 3800 1000 1000 800 1000 2030 1749 886 1055 993 866
Strongly agree 10% 9% 13% 8% 9% 9% 12% 15% 11% 8% 7%
Somewhat agree 32% 35% 30% 25% 37% 31% 33% 36% 30% 28% 34%
Somewhat disagree 25% 25% 25% 29% 24% 26% 25% 24% 24% 28% 26%
Strongly disagree 21% 18% 24% 29% 15% 19% 23% 14% 21% 25% 24%
Don’t know 11% 12% 9% 10% 14% 14% 7% 11% 13% 11% 9%
Total Agree 43% 44% 43% 33% 46% 40% 45% 51% 42% 36% 41%
Total Disagree 46% 44% 49% 57% 39% 45% 48% 38% 45% 53% 50%

PROVINCE
==================================

GENDER
================

AGE
===============================

PROVINCE
==================================

GENDER
================

AGE
===============================



Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?  The Government of Canada supports my province’s energy sector

 
   
 
 
  

Total
-------

BC
--------

AB
--------

SK
--------

MB
--------

Female
--------

Male
--------

18-34
-------

35-49
-------

50-64
-------

65+
-------

 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y)
 

Total 3800 1681 1343 353 423 1933 1840 1038 982 920 860
Unweighted Total 3800 1000 1000 800 1000 2030 1749 886 1055 993 866
Strongly agree 14% 14% 17% 8% 10% 12% 16% 17% 15% 12% 12%
Somewhat agree 38% 41% 33% 34% 44% 38% 37% 39% 35% 35% 43%
Somewhat disagree 18% 18% 19% 20% 16% 18% 19% 19% 19% 18% 17%
Strongly disagree 16% 11% 21% 24% 10% 14% 19% 10% 17% 21% 18%
Don’t know 14% 15% 10% 14% 19% 18% 9% 15% 15% 14% 10%
Total Agree 52% 55% 50% 42% 55% 51% 54% 56% 50% 47% 55%
Total Disagree 34% 29% 40% 43% 26% 32% 37% 28% 35% 39% 35%

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?  The Government of Canada supports businesses in my province

 
   
 
 
  

Total
-------

BC
--------

AB
--------

SK
--------

MB
--------

Female
--------

Male
--------

18-34
-------

35-49
-------

50-64
-------

65+
-------

 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y)
 

Total 3800 1681 1343 353 423 1933 1840 1038 982 920 860
Unweighted Total 3800 1000 1000 800 1000 2030 1749 886 1055 993 866
Strongly agree 13% 13% 17% 6% 10% 12% 15% 16% 15% 12% 11%
Somewhat agree 41% 44% 36% 37% 45% 39% 42% 43% 38% 35% 46%
Somewhat disagree 21% 20% 22% 23% 20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 22% 20%
Strongly disagree 13% 9% 16% 22% 10% 11% 15% 9% 15% 17% 11%
Don’t know 12% 14% 9% 12% 14% 16% 8% 11% 12% 14% 12%
Total Agree 54% 57% 53% 44% 56% 51% 57% 59% 53% 47% 57%
Total Disagree 34% 29% 38% 45% 30% 32% 35% 30% 35% 39% 31%

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?  Alberta can play a leading role in Canada’s energy sector, while also contributing to national efforts towards a low carbon economy
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Total
-------

BC
--------

AB
--------

SK
--------

MB
--------

Female
--------

Male
--------

18-34
-------

35-49
-------

50-64
-------

65+
-------

 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y)
 

Total 1343 - 1343 - - 678 657 390 370 326 256
Unweighted Total 1000 - 1000 - - 525 470 267 287 268 178
Strongly agree 47% 47% 44% 50% 32% 47% 56% 58%
Somewhat agree 38% 38% 39% 37% 44% 35% 33% 37%
Somewhat disagree 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 4% 2%
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 0%
Don’t know 6% 6% 10% 3% 10% 8% 4% 3%
Total Agree 85% 85% 83% 87% 77% 83% 90% 95%
Total Disagree 9% 9% 7% 10% 14% 10% 6% 2%

If a provincial referendum were held tomorrow on whether [QSCR4] should separate from Canada to form its own country...how would you most likely vote?

 
   
 
 
  

Total
-------

BC
--------

AB
--------

SK
--------

MB
--------

Female
--------

Male
--------

18-34
-------

35-49
-------

50-64
-------

65+
-------

 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y)
 

Total 3800 1681 1343 353 423 1933 1840 1038 982 920 860
Unweighted Total 3800 1000 1000 800 1000 2030 1749 886 1055 993 866
[QSCR4] should separate from Canada 
and form its own country

13% 10% 17% 16% 7% 9% 16% 14% 13% 15% 7%

[QSCR4] should stay in Canada 77% 81% 73% 68% 85% 80% 75% 75% 76% 76% 84%
Would not vote 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Don’t know / Undecided 8% 7% 10% 13% 6% 9% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7%

Is there a choice that you are leaning towards?
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Total
-------

BC
--------

AB
--------

SK
--------

MB
--------

Female
--------

Male
--------

18-34
-------

35-49
-------

50-64
-------

65+
-------

 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y)
 

Total 317 118 128 46 26 179 138 89 96 72 61
Unweighted Total 336 71 101 104 60 199 136 84 107 87 58
[QSCR4] should separate from Canada 
and form its own country

22% 16% 25% 30% 20% 23% 20% 20% 21% 24% 22%

[QSCR4] should stay in Canada 26% 29% 25% 20% 28% 31% 20% 23% 24% 28% 30%
Would not vote 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Don’t know / Undecided 50% 52% 49% 48% 52% 45% 57% 54% 53% 46% 46%

If a provincial referendum were held tomorrow on whether [QSCR4] should separate from Canada to form its own country...how would you most likely vote? / Leaning Towards?

 
   
 
 
  

Total
-------

BC
--------

AB
--------

SK
--------

MB
--------

Female
--------

Male
--------

18-34
-------

35-49
-------

50-64
-------

65+
-------

 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y)
 

Total 3800 1681 1343 353 423 1933 1840 1038 982 920 860
Unweighted Total 3800 1000 1000 800 1000 2030 1749 886 1055 993 866
[QSCR4] should separate from Canada 
and form its own country

14% 11% 19% 20% 8% 11% 18% 16% 15% 17% 9%

[QSCR4] should stay in Canada 80% 83% 75% 71% 86% 83% 76% 77% 79% 78% 86%
Would not vote 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Don’t know / Undecided 8% 7% 10% 13% 6% 9% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7%

(DECIDED SEPERATISM VOTE) If a provincial referendum were held tomorrow on whether [QSCR4] should separate from Canada to form its own country...how would you most likely vote? / Leaning Towards?

 
   
 
 
  

Total
-------

BC
--------

AB
--------

SK
--------

MB
--------

Female
--------

Male
--------

18-34
-------

35-49
-------

50-64
-------

65+
-------

 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y)
 

Total 3575 1590 1266 319 399 1813 1735 966 917 874 818
Unweighted Total 3557 944 940 730 943 1887 1650 813 978 936 830
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[QSCR4] should separate from Canada 
and form its own country

15% 12% 20% 22% 8% 12% 19% 17% 16% 18% 9%

[QSCR4] should stay in Canada 85% 88% 80% 78% 92% 88% 81% 83% 84% 82% 91%


